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Simon Pelletier-Gilbert
ACTOR - MUSICIAN

UDA: 105 474

ACTRA: 06-05645

Guild: 27 660

Instruments: Drums/Percussion, Guitar, Harmonica
Voice: Tenor & Baritone

Languages Spoken: French (Québécois, International, Parisian)
English (Canadian with accent)

Functional Spanish

Eyes: Hazel-Green

Hair: Brown & Gray
Height: 183cm / &'
Weight: 73 kg / 160 pounds

Driver’s License: Car / Minibus (Class 4B, 4C, 5)

CINEMA - Feature Films

Title Role Director Year
Menteuse SOC, Ami Emile Gaudreault 2024
Automne 1943 Lead Actor, Curé J. de Maupoux  Joél Baud 2023
Arlette SOC, Cameraman Marylou Wolfe 2021
Cadavre Exquis — Fly in Fly out Lead Actor, Olaf Simon PG & Viola von Scarpatetti 2019
Midway Actor, Yorktown Spoftter Roland Emmerich 2018
Pet Sematary Actor, Friend of Louis Kevin Kdlsch & Dennis Widmyer 2018
Le Trip & Trois SOC, Hypster flirt Nicolas Monette 2016
TELEVISION

Title Role Director Year
Stat Actor, Patient Chantale Des Ruisseaux 2024
Dans ma téte #Simon Gouache Actor, Emile Marc Carbonneau 2022
Transplant SOC, Sommelier Stefan Pleszczynski 2022
Indéfendable Actor, Pére de Victor Claude Blanchard 2022
The Bold Type (saison 1-2-3-4-5) SOC, Scarlet Magazine Writer Victor Nelli Jr./Universal 2017 a 2021
Lacher Prise lll Actor, Table Neighbor Stéphane Lapointe 2018
Le Contrat Il SOC, Lawyer Anne-Marie Sylvestre 2016
Sur-Vie SOC, Yanik Yves-Christian Fournier 2016
Boomerang lli SOC, Hypster Charles-Olivier Michaud 2016
Les Canadiens, la dynastie SOC, Player André St-Pierre 2016
Trop SOC, Autofellatioist Louise Archambault 2016
Dans ma téte # Sam Breton SOC, Customer Cafe Martin Roy 2016
Pour un soir seulement Musician Jim Corcoran ARTV-SRC 2012




CINEMA - Short Films (selection)

Title

Le Train

How To Sports With Food
Aprés toi

Le frou d'beige

En haut de I'affiche
Mine de rien

Le chacal
Jappements

Elle, seules

Atomic Suzie

Vu dans le dernier épisode
Le coureur des bois
TDA

Les invisibles

Brimer I'impossible
Fight For Your Love
Bleu de toi

Tous les mémes réves
Aquaphobia
Webmaster
Décompte
Saucisson a la vanilll
Le pied d'Emilie

La copie

L'origine du monde
Un amour au temps du futur
Le sang des loups
Chacun son bocal
Petite fille modelable
La mére qui nous sépare
Avale-moi

Eux

Entonces

YUL-BLN

Chut(e)

Jour de rentrée
Cours du jour

Folie Nocturne
Phoenix

Moi aussi je donne
Origine(s)

Lucioles

ACT

POE

Role

Lead Actor,
Lead Actor,
Lead Actor,
Lead Actor,
Lead Actor,
Lead Actor
Lead Actor,
Lead Actor,
Lead Actor,
Lead Actor,
Lead Actor,
Lead Actor,
Lead Actor,
Lead Actor,
Lead Actor
Lead Actor,
Lead Actor
Lead Actor
Lead Actor
Lead Actor
Lead Actor,
Lead Actor,
Lead Actor,
Lead Actor
Lead Actor
Lead Actor
Lead Actor,
Lead Actor
Lead Actor,
Lead Actor,
Lead Actor,
Lead Actor,
Lead Actor,
Lead Actor,
Lead Actor
Lead Actor,
Lead Actor,
Lead Actor
Lead Actor,
Lead Actor,
Lead Actor,
Lead Actor,
Lead Actor,
Lead Actor,

Man
Multiple
Leo Garcia
Dave
Rémi
Sylvain
Jérémy
Simon

Jean-Philippe

Thomas
Benjamin
Thomas
ti-Claude

Richy

Vic
Seller
Guillaume

Carl

Remy
Québec
Pierrick
Jérémy
David
Daniel

Son
Rapist

Le Cygne
Guillaume
Simon
Simon
Rapist
Edgard

Director

Romaisaa El Abdi

Fred Lavigne

Simon PG & Justine Venet
Fred Lavigne

Guylaine Marcoux

Kevin T. Landry

Jimmy G. Pettigrew

E. Destroismaisons & G. Dunn
Gary Paitre/Cédric Conti
Rose Desormiers

Hugo Belhassen

Martin Ouellette

Daniel Cyr

Joél Baud

Francois Artacho

Simon PG & Justine Venet
Simon PG & Justine Venet
Clément Buyze

Marie Arduin

Francois Artacho

Chloé Conseil

Fred Lavigne

David Labrecque

Jay Lestok, Maxime Laurin
Maxime Cormier

Maxime L. Martineau

Joél Baud

Louis-Philippe Della Valentina
Anais Clerc-Bedouet
Albane Sophia Chéateau
Alexandre Rufin

Mariel Leite Escobar
Genevieve Chartrand
Marie-Héléne Beaudry
Christine Crépin

Pierre Le Gall

Romane Lemoire

L. S. Chaumont

Sébastien Somville

Sacha Brodeur

Damien Molineaux
Jéricho Jeudy

Julien Hélie

Lycée M.-Joseph

Year
2025
2025
2024
2024
2024
2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2020
2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2018
2018
2018
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015



COMMERCIALS
Title

Jublia (tv & web)
SAAQ (tv & web)
Toyota (tv & web)
Protégez-Vous (web)
SAAQ (tv & web)

Canadian SuperStore (tv & web)

Abramas Beer (web)
Home Dépot (tv)
Bas St Laurent (tv)
Complément+ (tv)
Auto-Hebdo (tv & web)
Hershey (cinema & web)
Vidéotron (web)
Auto-Hebdo (tv & web)
L'Oréal-Vichy (web)

VOICE

Title

Molson Miller Lite
Masterchef Québec
UPAC

Découverte

Hershey (radio & t.v.)

WEB

Title

Protégez-vous

Un Québécois a Paris

THEATER-DANCE-EVENTS...

Project

Le Sapin a des Boules
Comédien pour formations
AIDA - opéra

Viens & Youkali - thédatre

Ligue Improvisation Musicale de Qc.

Pépé Goes Francais

Le Show de Femmes

Groupes Assurances Desjardins
Nwolc

Théatre ambulant JMM

Role

Lead Actor
Speaking Role
Lead Actor
Lead Actor
Lead Actor
SOC

Lead Actor
Lead Actor
Lead Actor
Lead Actor
Lead Actor
Lead Actor
Lead Actor
Lead Actor
SOC

Role

Voice Over

Voice Over

Narration

Voice Over (David Rosario)
Voice Over

Role
Lead Actor, Wiliom & Léo
Lead Actor, Guillaume

Role

Clark Griswold

Simulated Patient

Silent role

Lead Role - Johnny
Percussions & Vocal - LIMQ
Dance/Choirs/Percussions
Stage Direction & Production
Dance/Percussions/Animation
Percussions

Stage & Musical Direction

Director
Jonathan Bensimon

Yves Gagné

Wil Thirion - Suisse
F.C.B. Monftréal
La Boite Ronde
La Boite Ronde
Robert Rice

Anomaly - Yan Dal Santo

Sid Lee
Robert Rice
Patrice Ouellet

Director

SRC / Hélene Morin

Studio Apollo Montréall

Director
Francois Lambert

Year
2024
2023
2023
2022
2021

2022
2020
2019
2019
2018
2017
2016
2016
2016
2016

Year
2025
2024
2024
2021

2017

Year
2021-2022

Sacha Brodeur & Simon PG 2016

Production

McFly EVT

PSHPC, UdeM, Equijustice
Opéra de Montréal

Vincent Prezioso VPF Prod.
LIMQ

Indica Records

Th. Petit Champlain / Nomade
Richard Aubé

Théatre des Gros Becs
Jeunes Musiciens du Monde

Year
20194 ...
2018 & 2025
2016
2015
2010
2009-2010
2010
2009
2008
2008



MUSIC PERFORMANCES (Selection / Multiple Tours since 1999)

Event

Swiss Film-Concert Tour (20 cinemas)

Twelve European Tours

Multiple Tours in Canada & USA

Les Francofolies — Montreal

Festival d’Eté de Québec - Parc Francophonie
Festival d’Eté de Québec - Plains of Abraham

Québec National Holiday - Plains of Abraham

Project

Cadavre Exquis / Fly in Fly Out
Les Chercheurs d'Or

Les Chercheurs d'Or

Les Chercheurs d'Or

Les Chercheurs d'Or

Pépé Goes Francais

Pépé et son Orchestre

Argentina Tour

Nucléair Jet

Year
2020
2011 t0 2016
2008 to 2016
2012 & 2014
2011 & 2014
2009
2008
2001

Short Selection of Canadian Festivals Attended: Stampede de Calgary, Festival du Voyageur de Winnipeg,
Francofolies de Mtl., Québec International Summer Festival, Festival de Granby, Festival du Bois de

Vancouver, Festival de la Chanson de Ta

MODELING

Product Supports
Auto-Hebdo Prints, OOH & Web
Université Laval Prints

Nuftrilait Prints, OOH & Web

Cime Aventures  Flyers & Web

DIRECTION-SCREENWRITING-EDITIN
Title

Un endroit tfranquille (court métrage)
Talisman (court métrage)

Roadtrip

Cadavre Exquis (long métrage)

Bleu de toi (court métrage)

Fight For Your Love

Un Québécois a Paris (série web)
Moi aussi je donne (court métrage)
Origine(s) (court métrage)

Anne (court métrage)

doussac, Festival de Petite-Vallée, etc.

Photographer
Janick Laurent Zed Films
Dominique Lafond
Dylan Page

G-MUSIC...(selection)

Role

Screenplay / Direction / Editing...
Screenplay / Direction / Editing ...
Screenplay / Direction / Editing ...
Screenplay / Direction / Editing / Music
Screenplay / Direction / Editing
Screenplay / Direction / Editing
Screenplay / Direction / Editing / Music
Screenplay / Direction / Editing / Music
Screenplay / Music

Screenplay / Editing / Music

AWARD - GRANTS - NOMINATIONS

Event
48h du Film Brussels — Best Acting Award /

Le Grand Sacrifilm Festival — Best Acting Award

ADISQ - Nomination Album of the Year
Gagnant Entrées en Scéne Loto-Québec
Gagnant Bourse Rideau Sirius XM
Gagnant Bourse Rideau Internationale

Grand Prix de la Releve Musicale Archambault

ADISQ - Nomination Album of the Year

Project

Apres toi

Jappements

Les Chercheurs d'or (éponyme)
Les Chercheurs d'or

Les Chercheurs d'or

Les Chercheurs d'or

Les Chercheurs d'or

Isabeau et les Chercheurs d'or

Direction

Production

Rodéo Prod Inc.
Cime Aventures

Year
2016-2017
2016
2015
2011

Year
2021
2021
2020
2019
2019
2019
2016
2015
2015
2015

Year
2024
2022
2014
2012
2012
2012
2011

2011



EDUCATION-TRAINING

Title

Infuitive Movement

Text Analysis

Theatrical Improvisation Workshop
Documentary Filmmaking
Technical Breakdown

Actor for Directing Workshops (x4)
Commercial Voice Training
Physical Presence & Body Timing
Audition Preparation

Alexander Technique

Actor Training

Commercial Audition Preparation
Camera 2

Stunts & Stage Combat

Acting Coaching

On-Camera Acting Coaching
Stage Directing

Contemporary Dance Coaching
Stage Direction

Trainor/Instructor

Mathilde Richer - Studio 303
Danielle Fichaud

L'Instable — Frédéric Barbusci

INIS — Alexandra Guité

INIS — Alexis Fortier Gauthier

INIS - Léa Pool

J.- P. Bergeron & Mathieu Bouillon
E.N.H. — Guillaume Chouinard
Léa Pool & Daniel Poisson
Johanne Benoit & Suzanne Jacob
Jacques Baril

B. Finley+Invités: K.Quinn & M.Giroux réal.

Danielle Fichaud

Elise Ouvrier-Buffet (Bruxelles)
Damien Acoca (Paris)

Mario Morin

Philippe Laperriere

Sylvie Plamondon

Pierre Potvin

ENTREPRENEURSHIP - Founding Member & Musician

BIVIOFILMS (Film Association)
NOMADE (Record Label)

STUDIO CLANDESTIN (Recording Studio)

STUDIO TELEPHONE (Post-Production Sound Studio for TV)

LES CHERCHEURS D'OR (Music Group)
PEPE ET SON ORCHESTRE (Music Group)

400 MILLES (Music Group)
LES DELICIEUX (Music Group)
NUCLEAIR JET (Music Group)

OTHER
Restricted Jury Member

SPECIAL SKILLS & INTERESTS

Festival International de la Chanson de Granby

Experience in directing, video editing, sound recording, sound mixing and photography.
Ten years of experience in winemaking (pressing, cellaring, fermentation).

Background in social work, personnel management, intervention and facilitation.

Sports enthusiast (skiing, cycling, canoeing-kayaking, volleyball, swimming, hiking, etc.).
Experience in machining, machine tool operation and construction.

Year
2025
2022
2022
2022
2021
2018 & 2022
2019
2019
2018
2018
2018
2017
2016
2016
2015
2015
2012
2009
2003

2014
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